
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 Request on Council Agenda 0 days Fri 1/12/24 Fri 1/12/24 2FS-7 days

2 Council Award of Design Contract 0 days Tue 1/23/24 Tue 1/23/24

3 NTP Issued 0 days Wed 1/24/24 Wed 1/24/24 2

4 Data Collection 40 days Mon 1/29/24 Fri 3/22/24

5 Surveying Services 8 wks Mon 1/29/24 Fri 3/22/24 2

6 Geotechnical Engineering Services 8 wks Mon 1/29/24 Fri 3/22/24 2

7 Preliminary Engineering 59 days Tue 2/13/24 Fri 5/3/24

8 Site Visit 1 day Tue 2/13/24 Tue 2/13/24

9 Preliminary Engineering Design and Memorandum 6 wks Mon 3/11/24 Fri 4/19/24 6SS+75%,5SS+75%,8

10 Submit Preliminary Engineering Memorandum 0 days Fri 4/19/24 Fri 4/19/24 9

11 City Review 2 wks Mon 4/22/24 Fri 5/3/24 10

12 Design Plans and Construction Documents 66 days Thu 3/28/24 Thu 6/27/24

13 Meet with City- PER Comment Review 0 days Mon 5/6/24 Mon 5/6/24 11FS+1 day

14 90% PS&E Design 7 wks Thu 3/28/24 Wed 5/15/24 5,13FF+7 days

15 90% PS&E QAQC 4 days Thu 5/16/24 Tue 5/21/24 14

16 Submit 90% PS&E 0 days Wed 5/22/24 Wed 5/22/24 15FS+1 day

17 City Review 7 days Thu 5/23/24 Fri 5/31/24 16

18 Meet with City- 90% Comment Review 0 days Mon 6/3/24 Mon 6/3/24 17FS+1 day

19 100% PS&E Design 15 days Tue 6/4/24 Mon 6/24/24 18

20 Submit Final Bid Documents 0 days Tue 6/25/24 Tue 6/25/24 19FS+1 day

21 City Review and Sign-Off on Bid Documents 2 days Wed 6/26/24 Thu 6/27/24 20

22 Public Involvement 10 days Fri 6/14/24 Thu 6/27/24

23 Prepare Presentation Materials 2 wks Fri 6/14/24 Thu 6/27/24 24SS-10 days

24 Public Meeting 0 days Thu 6/27/24 Thu 6/27/24 21

25 Bidding and Contracting 44 days Wed 6/26/24 Tue 8/27/24

26 Bid Advertisement to Paper 0 days Wed 6/26/24 Wed 6/26/24 20FS+1 day

27 Advertise Bid 16 days Wed 7/3/24 Wed 7/24/24 26FS+4 days

28 Pre-Bid Meeting 0 days Tue 7/9/24 Tue 7/9/24 27SS+5 days

29 Bid Opening 0 days Wed 7/24/24 Wed 7/24/24 27

30 Evaluate Bids & Prepare Letter of Recommendation 7 days Thu 7/25/24 Fri 8/2/24 27

31 Request on Council Agenda 1 day Fri 8/2/24 Fri 8/2/24 32FS-8 days

32 Council Award of Contract 1 day Tue 8/13/24 Tue 8/13/24

33 Execution of Contract/ Prepare Contract Documents 2 wks Wed 8/14/24 Tue 8/27/24 32

34 Construction 120 days Wed 8/28/24 Tue 2/11/25 33

35 Construction 6 mons Wed 8/28/24 Tue 2/11/25 33
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